# FORM PTO-1694 SUPPLE

07-31-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office COVER SHEET

101418179

Attorney Docket No. 6422.0020

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Fademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Farnese Vini s.r.l.  [1] Individual(s)  [1] Association	Name: <u>Consorzio Coop. Riunite D'Abruzzo S.C.p.A.</u>
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited ADELLA Partnership	Address: <u>via dei Bastioni n. 2,66026 Ortona (CH). Italy</u>
[X] Corporation	CUSTOMER
Other:	[] Association NUMBER 22852
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation [ ] Other:
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No
Other:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: December 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,001,138
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: <u>Lisa Peller London, Esq.</u>	
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only
1300 I Street, N.W.	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
Washington, D.C. 20005-3315	Deposit account number:
	06-0916
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lisa Peller London  Signature  9. Statement and signature.  July 26, 2000  Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: •

TRADEMARK REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0576

Attorney Docket: 6422.0020

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Farnese Vini s.r.l.

Registration No.:

2,001,138

Filing Date:

September 17, 1996

Mark:

**FARNESE** 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX NO FEE

# APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S. Sommers and Lisa F. Peller, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting this registration.

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LAW OFFICES

FAR ABOW, GARRETT, & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I STREET, N. W. WASHINGTON, D. C. 20005 202-408-4000

Finnegan, Henderson, Date: December 10, 1999

Consorzio Coop. Riunite D'Abruzzo S.C.p.A.

By:

Name: PAOLUCCI Folice

Title: Chairman in the Board of Directors

TRADEMARK REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0577

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Farnese Vini s.r.l., an Italian corporation with a place of business at Ortona (Chieti) Via Monte Maiella 37, Italy ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark FARNESE identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark Registration No. 2,001,138 therefor ("the Trademark Registration").

Consorzio Coop. Riunite D'Abruzzo S.C.p.A., Assignee, an Italian corporation with a place of business at C.da Cucullo, 66026 Ortona (CH), Italy, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark Registration.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark Registration, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Farnese Vini s.r.l.

Name: DE IULIIS Camillo

Title: Sole Administrator - Legal Representative

Date: December 10, 1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0578** 

# **EXHIBIT A**

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE

FARNESE 2,001,138 September 17, 1996

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/09/2000 REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0579